

As Secretary of the General Board of First Christian Church, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, I hereby attest that the following designation was read into the minutes at the meeting of the General Board, First Christian Church of Baton Rouge, Louisiana, of January \_\_\_\_\_, 2021:

WHEREAS the Rev. Dr. David W. Chisham is employed as a minister of the Gospel by First Christian Church, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, which does not provide a residence for him; the General Board of said First Christian Church designates that of the total annual compensation to be paid to Rev. Chisham during the year 2021, \$30,000.00 is to be designated a housing allowance within the meaning of that term as used in Section 107 of the IRS Code of 1986.

Attest:	Accepted:
Debbie Poché, Secretary	Rev. Dr. David W. Chisham, Senior Minister
Date:	Date:

Bookkeeper

Custodian